
  
 
 

 

CHARTERED BUS TIMETABLE 
Bus No. 7 

Chapel Hill/Kenmore/Fig Tree Pocket/Sinnamon Park/Seventeen Mile Rocks 
 

STUDENTS MUST BE AT THE BUS STOP 10 MINUTES BEFORE PICK UP TIME 
 

Effective Date : 01/01/2021                                    Premier Queensland  RUN Bus No. 7 
www.premierqld.com 

AM School Bus Run & Timetable  PM School Bus Run & Timetable
Time Stop  Address 

7:00 1. Start 
P/U 

Bielby at Goolman 

7:01 2. P/U Bielby at Kenmore Woods 

  Cont Cedarleigh Rd 

  R Marshall Ln 

7:05 3. P/U Marshall Lane near Wongabel St, 
Stop 34 

  R Gilruth Rd 

7:06 4. P/U Bus Stop 36, Gilruth Rd 

7:06 5. P/U Bus Stop 37, Gilruth Rd 

  Veer L Onto Gilruth Rd 

  R Gilruth Rd 

  L At roundabout onto Kenmore Rd 

7:08 6. P/U Bus Stop 41, Kenmore Rd 

7:08 7. P/U Bus Stop 42, Kenmore Rd 

7:09 8. P/U Bus Stop 44, Kenmore Rd 

  Onto Fig Tree Pocket Rd 

7:12 9. P/U Bus Stop 37, Figtree Pocket Rd 

7:13 10. P/U Bus Stop 35, Figtree Pocket Rd 

  L Centenary Hwy 

  Onto Sinnamon Rd 

7:17 11. P/U Sinnamon Rd at Windermere 

  R Goggs Rd 

7:18 12. P/U Bus Stop Goggs Rd 

  L Seventeen Mile Rocks Rd 

  R Oldfield Rd 

7:22 13. P/U Oldfield Rd near McPherson, Stop 
57 

  R At r/bout cont on Oldfield Rd 

7:24 14. P/U Oldfield Rd at Homebush Cr, Stop 
57b 

  L Northbrook 

  L Cityview Rd 

7:26 15. P/U Cityview Rd opp Rosemount 

7:27 16. R & P/U McPherson Rd at Malia 

  R Glen Ross Rd 

7:31 17. P/U Glen Ross Rd, Stop 53 at St Amand 

7:32 18. P/U Bus Stop 54 at Wanata 

  L Centenary Hwy 

  Onto Ipswich Mwy 

  Onto Cunningham Hwy 

  R Redbank Plains Rd 

  Onto Mary St 

  R Thomas St 

  Onto Blackstone Rd 

  R Chermside Rd 

8:00 19. D/O IGGS School Bus Bay 

8:15 20. D/O IGS School Bus Bay 

    

Time Stop  Address 

3:15 1. Depart IGS School Bus Bay 

3:24 2. Depart IGGS School Bus Bay 

  Express Glen Ross Rd 

3:51 3. D/O Glen Ross Rd, Stop 54 at Wanata 

3:51 4. D/O Glen Ross Rd Near Dove Tree Cres 

3:52 5. L & D/O McPherson Rd 

  L  Cityview Rd 

3:54 6. D/O Cityview near Janie Cl 

3:55 7. D/O Cityview near Drummond 

  R Northbrook St 

3:56 8. R & D/O Oldfield Rd @ Bus Stop 57b  

3:57 9. D/O Oldfield Rd near McPherson Rd, 
Stop 57 

  L Seventeen Mile Rocks Rd 

  L At R/about – cont Seventeen Mile 
Rocks Rd 

  R Goggs Rd 

  U Turn At next roundabout 

4:02 10. D/O Sinnamon Rd at Windemere 

4:03 11. D/O Bus Stop Goggs Rd 

  R Back over highway heading north 

  Onto Centenary Hwy 

  Over 
Bridge 

To the left onto Figtree Pocket Rd 

4:10 12. D/O Bus Stop 35, Figtree Pocket Rd 

4:10 13. D/O Bus Stop 36, Figtree Pocket Rd 

4:11 14. D/O Bus Stop 37, Figtree Pocket Rd 

  Onto Kenmore Rd 

4:15 15. D/O Bus Stop 45, Kenmore Rd 

4:15 16. D/O Bus Stop 44, Kenmore Rd 

4:16 17. D/O Bus Stop 42, Kenmore Rd 

4:16 18. D/O Bus Stop 41, Kenmore Rd 

  R Gilruth Rd 

  Veer L Gilruth Rd 

  Veer R Gilruth Rd 

4:18 19. D/O Bus Stop 37, Gilruth Rd 

4:18 20. D/O Bus Stop 36, Gilruth Rd 

  L Marshall Ln 

4:19 21. D/O Bus Stop 35, Marshall Lane 

  L Cedarleigh Rd 

4:30 22. D/O Bielby Rd at Kenmore Wds  

4:31 23. D/O Bielby Rd at Goolman 

  R Goolman St 

  R Ironbark Rd 

4:35  24. Onto & 
D/O 

Kirkdale Rd 

4:36 25. R & D/O Fleming Rd after Amberelle Pl 

    

 


